
4. Otwarty Kwalifikacyjny Mityng LOZLA 
BIAŁA PODLASKA, 01.06.2019 

 MĘŻCZYŹNI/MEN 
100 metrów  
 FINAŁ -0.2 16:50 
 1 MUSIEJ Karol 1992-08-13 KS AZS-AWF Biała Podlaska  10.99    
 2 KAMIŃSKI Adrian 1994-07-24 KS Podlasie Białystok PD 11.07 
 3 LITWINEK Bartosz 1998-07-29 KS AZS-AWF Biała Podlaska  11.30 
 4 JANDA Bartosz 1993-04-08 AZS UMCS Lublin  11.34 
 5 CZARNECKI Marcin 2000-04-19 UKS Czwórka Białystok PD 11.45 
 6 ZIAREK Emil 2002-04-24 AZS UMCS Lublin  11.59 
 7 GAŁAT Konrad 2001-02-19 AZS UMCS Lublin  11.76 
 8 BOMBA Bartosz 2001-03-20 KS AZS-AWF Biała Podlaska  12.21 
100 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 3 +2.0 16:43 
 1 KAMIŃSKI Adrian 1994-07-24 KS Podlasie Białystok PD 11.10 Q     
 2 LITWINEK Bartosz 1998-07-29 KS AZS-AWF Biała Podlaska  11.26 q     
 3 JANDA Bartosz 1993-04-08 AZS UMCS Lublin  11.49 q     
 4 GAŁAT Konrad 2001-02-19 AZS UMCS Lublin  11.76 q     
 5 BOMBA Bartosz 2001-03-20 KS AZS-AWF Biała Podlaska  11.98 q PB    
 6 JANCZARA Miłosz 2003-06-30 AZS UMCS Lublin  12.56      
 Bieg 2/ 3 +1.8 16:46 
 1 MUSIEJ Karol 1992-08-13 KS AZS-AWF Biała Podlaska  10.98 Q     
 2 CZARNECKI Marcin 2000-04-19 UKS Czwórka Białystok PD 11.44 q SB    
  PANASIUK Marek 2001-07-13 AZS UMCS Lublin  DQ 
 Bieg 3/ 3 -0.1 16:49 
 1 ZIAREK Emil 2002-04-24 AZS UMCS Lublin  11.77 q     
200 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 2 -0.4 18:30 
 1 HOŁUB Maciej 1998-01-30 AZS UMCS Lublin  21.72 PB  
 2 MIROSŁAW Cezary 1997-05-08 AZS UMCS Lublin  21.74 SB  
 3 JAROS Andrzej 1990-07-19 AZS UMCS Lublin  21.90 
 4 KOTOWSKI Grzegorz 1987-12-08 AZS UMCS Lublin  22.80 
 5 JANCZARA Miłosz 2003-06-30 AZS UMCS Lublin  23.69 
 6 PANASIUK Marek 2001-07-13 AZS UMCS Lublin  24.31 
 Bieg 2/ 2 -0.5 18:30 
 1 LITWINEK Bartosz 1998-07-29 KS AZS-AWF Biała Podlaska  22.52 
 2 ZIAREK Emil 2002-04-24 AZS UMCS Lublin  23.35 
 3 GAŁAT Konrad 2001-02-19 AZS UMCS Lublin  24.23 
 4 WRONA Kuba 2003-03-03 AZS UMCS Lublin  24.84 
 5 ADAMEK Bartosz 2002-10-07 AZS UMCS Lublin  24.91 
400 metrów  
 1 GOŁĘBIOWSKI Oskar 2000-01-22 AZS UMCS Lublin  49.97 
 2 KOTOWSKI Grzegorz 1987-12-08 AZS UMCS Lublin  51.49 PB  
 3 KITLIŃSKI Bartosz 2004-06-11 AZS UMCS Lublin  54.10 PB  
 4 JAKUBCZAK Karol 2001-08-07 AZS UMCS Lublin  54.32 PB  
 5 MISIARZ Sebastian 2004-09-15 AZS UMCS Lublin  56.20 PB  
 6 BAGIŃSKI Wiktor 2003-07-14 AZS UMCS Lublin  60.50 
Pchnięcie kulą  (7.26kg) 
 1 TUROS Piotr 1999-07-17 AZS UMCS Lublin  11.49 
Pchnięcie kulą M U20 (6kg) 
 1 LEWOSZEWSKI Jakub 2000-02-07 KS Agros Zamość  14.35 
 2 LEWOSZEWSKI Sebastian 2002-06-17 KS Wisła Puławy  12.69 
 3 BUKOWSKI Michał 2000-04-28 AZS UMCS Lublin  12.13 
 LEWOSZEWSKI Jakub x x x 14.16 14.05 14.35 
 LEWOSZEWSKI Sebastian 12.25 12.69 x x x x 
Rzut oszczepem M U18 (700) 
 1 BUKOWSKI Przemysław 2002-08-21 TS Start Lublin  47.02 
 BUKOWSKI Przemysław x x 47.02 x x x 
Rzut oszczepem  (800) 
 1 CHMIELAK Hubert 1989-06-19 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 77.92 
 2 POSTÓJ Bartosz 2003-09-07 TS Start Lublin 30.91 
 KAŃSKI Norbert 1998-11-11 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk NM 
 CHMIELAK Hubert x 77.92 x x 76.75 x 
Rzut dyskiem M U20 (1.75kg) 
 1 LEWOSZEWSKI Jakub 2000-02-07 KS Agros Zamość  57.72 
 2 BUKOWSKI Michał 2000-04-28 AZS UMCS Lublin  48.00 
 LEWOSZEWSKI Jakub 57.09 x 56.76 57.09 x 57.72 
 BUKOWSKI Michał 42.93 48.00 45.90 46.07 45.60 47.27 
Rzut dyskiem M U18 (1.5kg) 
 1 LEWOSZEWSKI Sebastian 2002-06-17 KS Wisła Puławy  52.20 
 2 POSTÓJ Bartosz 2003-09-07 TS Start Lublin  42.68 PB  
 3 BUKOWSKI Przemysław 2002-08-21 TS Start Lublin  40.21 
 4 JANIUK Patryk 2002-07-26 AZS UMCS Lublin  36.87 
 LEWOSZEWSKI Sebastian x x x 50.50 52.20 50.97 
 POSTÓJ Bartosz x 40.82 40.46 x x 42.68 
 BUKOWSKI Przemysław 38.87 x x 38.35 x 40.21 
Rzut dyskiem  (2kg) 
 1 TUROS Piotr 1999-07-17 AZS UMCS Lublin  32.23 SB  
Skok wzwyż  
 1 BEDENICZUK Bartłomiej 1995-09-06 KS AZS-AWF Biała Podlaska  2.09 SB  
 2 MOSKAL Jakub 1998-03-12 KS Podlasie Białystok PD 1.95 
 3 JAROSZKIEWICZ Piotr 2004-04-19 KS AZS-AWF Biała Podlaska  1.70 =PB  
 190 195 200 205 209 213 
 BEDENICZUK Bartłomiej o o o xo xo xxx 
 MOSKAL Jakub o xo - xxx 
Rzut młotem M U18 (5kg) 
 1 USAREK Jan 2002-06-24 AZS UMCS Lublin  60.97 
 2 POSTÓJ Bartosz 2003-09-07 TS Start Lublin  51.55 
 USAREK Jan x 60.00 60.69 51.36 59.80 60.97 
 POSTÓJ Bartosz x 50.44 x 51.36 51.55 50.37 



Skok w dal  
 1 KAŃSKI Norbert 1998-11-11 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 7.57 PB  
 2 CHOJNOWSKI Bartosz 1997-03-17 KS Podlasie Białystok PD 7.32 
 3 KISTER Jakub 2000-09-23 AZS UMCS Lublin  6.95 PB  
 4 LESZCZUK Bartosz 2000-11-11 AZS UMCS Lublin  6.80 SB  
 5 ŻUKOWSKI Jakub 2001-05-01 KS AZS-AWF Biała Podlaska  6.33   
 6 BEZMEN Mykola 2002-12-19 AZS UMCS Lublin  6.13 
 7 PRZEMSKI Jakub 2003-07-15 KS AZS-AWF Biała Podlaska  5.36 
 KAŃSKI Norbert 7.49 x 7.46 7.57 x x 
 +1.0 - +0.9 +1.1 - - 
 CHOJNOWSKI Bartosz 6.96 7.32 7.04 7.19 x 7.18 
 +1.7 +1.9 +2.0 +0.7 - +2.1 
 KISTER Jakub x 6.50 6.76 6.37 6.58 6.95 
 +2.7 +0.9 +1.4 +1.1 +1.8 +2.8 
 LESZCZUK Bartosz x x 6.38 6.80 x 4.29 
 +0.2 - +0.7 +1.0 - -0.1 
 ŻUKOWSKI Jakub 5.90 6.20 x 6.08 6.27 6.33 
 +0.1 +2.1 - 0.0 +1.5 +1.5 
 BEZMEN Mykola 5.93 x 6.13 5.95 x 6.08 
 -0.3 +2.2 +0.5 +0.3 - +0.9 
 PRZEMSKI Jakub 5.28 5.36 5.28 x 5.34 x 
 +1.0 +3.7 +1.1 - +0.7 - 
Trójskok  
 1 POPOWSKI Kamil 1996-01-19 KS Podlasie Białystok PD 14.21 
 2 CHOJNOWSKI Bartosz 1997-03-17 KS Podlasie Białystok PD 14.03 
 3 KAMIŃSKI Adrian 1994-07-24 KS Podlasie Białystok PD 13.04 
 POPOWSKI Kamil 14.19 13.76 14.21 x x x 
 +0.6 +1.2 +1.7 - - - 
 CHOJNOWSKI Bartosz x 14.03 x 11.35 r 
 - +0.2 - +2.0 - 
 KAMIŃSKI Adrian x x 12.13 12.69 13.04 12.99 
 - - +0.9 +1.1 +0.9 +1.6 
 
KOBIETY/WOMEN 
60 metrów  
 1 KWIATKOWSKA Aleksandra 2005-01-01 KS AZS-AWF Biała Podlaska  10.06 
 2 BORKOWSKA Wiktoria 2007-01-01 KS AZS-AWF Biała Podlaska  11.41 
100 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 1 -0.1 16:30 
 1 DROZD Wiktoria 2001-09-20 AZS UMCS Lublin  12.26 PB  
 2 PIETRUCZUK Natalia 1999-12-04 AZS UMCS Lublin  12.54 
 3 JAROSZEWICZ Elżbieta 1997-08-30 AZS UMCS Lublin  12.59 SB  
 4 DZIEDZIC Justyna 2000-02-23 AZS UMCS Lublin  12.77 PB  
 5 IWANEK Iga 2001-09-20 AZS UMCS Lublin  12.85 SB  
 6 OSIPIUK Klaudia 2005-08-09 MKS Żak Biała Podlaska  13.23 
 7 GRYKAŁOWSKA Laura 2002-06-17 AZS UMCS Lublin  13.29 
200 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 1 +0.3 18:20 
 1 DROZD Wiktoria 2001-09-20 AZS UMCS Lublin  24.64 PB  
 2 JAROSZEWICZ Elżbieta 1997-08-30 AZS UMCS Lublin  25.40 
 3 DZIEDZIC Justyna 2000-02-23 AZS UMCS Lublin  25.55 PB  
 4 IWANEK Iga 2001-09-20 AZS UMCS Lublin  25.81 SB  
 5 GRYKAŁOWSKA Laura 2002-06-17 AZS UMCS Lublin  26.66 
 6 BAJKOWSKA Justyna 2002-08-13 MKS Żak Biała Podlaska  27.82 PB  
400 metrów  
 1 BAJKOWSKA Justyna 2002-08-13 MKS Żak Biała Podlaska  1:00.56 
 2 KOCOT Katarzyna 2001-09-20 AZS UMCS Lublin  1:01.58 
 3 PAŚNIK Monika 2001-11-12 AZS UMCS Lublin  1:02.02 
 4 TARACHA Weronika 2002-03-28 AZS UMCS Lublin  1:02.13 
 5 PODKAŃSKA Małgorzata 1998-04-30 AZS UMCS Lublin  1:03.65 
 6 WIŚNIEWSKA Karina 2005-01-01 niestowarzyszona ... 1:09.98 
100 m ppł  
 Bieg 1/ 1 +1.7 16:05 
 1 PIETRUCZUK Natalia 1999-12-04 AZS UMCS Lublin  14.51  SB    
  TARACHA Weronika 2002-03-28 AZS UMCS Lublin  DNF      
  KOCOT Katarzyna 2001-09-20 AZS UMCS Lublin  DNF      
Pchnięcie kulą  (4kg) 
 1 MUSZYŃSKA Weronika 2001-04-05 AZS UMCS Lublin  13.22 PB  
 2 TABACZYŃSKA Weronika 2001-07-06 AZS UMCS Lublin  11.30 
 3 CIECHANOWSKA Katarzyna 2003-07-05 AZS UMCS Lublin  7.49 
 MUSZYŃSKA Weronika x 13.22 x 12.92 13.18 x 
 TABACZYŃSKA Weronika x 10.52 10.81 x 10.08 11.30 
Rzut oszczepem  (600) 
 1 OSTROWSKA Aleksandra 1997-12-19 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 49.66 SB  
 2 TABACZYŃSKA Weronika 2001-07-06 AZS UMCS Lublin  34.70 
  DZIDO Aleksandra 2000-01-28 AZS UMCS Lublin NM 
 OSTROWSKA Aleksandra 49.66 48.36 46.10 49.63 47.87 47.60 
 TABACZYŃSKA Weronika 34.70 30.25 32.07 32.22 x r 
Rzut dyskiem  (1kg) 
 1 MUSZYŃSKA Weronika 2001-04-05 AZS UMCS Lublin  42.92 
 2 WIJAS Wiktoria 2003-02-06 KKL Kielce SK 32.37 
 3 CIECHANOWSKA Katarzyna 2003-07-05 AZS UMCS Lublin  27.88 
 MUSZYŃSKA Weronika 42.92 42.69 42.79 x x x 
 WIJAS Wiktoria 32.37 x 31.22 x x x 
Skok wzwyż  
 1 DZIDO Aleksandra 2000-01-28 AZS UMCS Lublin  1.61 SB  
 2 CZUBLUN Maja 2007-01-24 KS AZS-AWF Biała Podlaska  1.45 
 3 GÓRCZYŃSKA Martyna 2003-11-30 AZS UMCS Lublin  1.30 
 4 NAJDYHOR Lena 2007-11-03 KS AZS-AWF Biała Podlaska  1.25 
 130 135 140 145 148 155 157 159 161 163 
 DZIDO Aleksandra - - - o o o xo o xxo xxx 
 CZUBLUN Maja o o xo o xxr 
Rzut młotem  (4kg) 
 1 FURMANEK Katarzyna 1996-02-19 KKL Kielce SK 68.98 SB  



 2 KACZMAREK Marika 1996-04-25 KKL Kielce SK 64.33 SB  
 3 OSIAK Aleksandra 1999-02-06 AZS UMCS Lublin  54.82 SB  
 FURMANEK Katarzyna 66.84 68.74 66.55 x x 68.98 
 KACZMAREK Marika 62.32 61.62 61.51 63.31 64.33 x 
 OSIAK Aleksandra 52.86 53.78 54.15 54.61 54.82 x 
Rzut młotem K U20 (4kg) 
 1 KUFEL Aleksandra 2001-09-07 AZS UMCS Lublin  51.91 
 2 WIJAS Wiktoria 2003-02-06 KKL Kielce SK 50.22 
 KUFEL Aleksandra x x x x 51.91 51.91 
 WIJAS Wiktoria 48.70 50.22 x x x x 
Skok w dal  
 1 ŻEBROWSKA Magdalena 1996-05-29 KS Podlasie Białystok PD 6.24 SB  
 2 MŁODAWSKA Karolina 1996-10-04 KKL Kielce SK 5.88 
 3 BARGIELSKA Katarzyna 1999-08-25 KS AZS-AWF Biała Podlaska  5.80 PB  
 4 SUSZYŃSKA Dominika 1998-03-05 KS Podlasie Białystok PD 5.35 SB  
 5 OSIPIUK Klaudia 2005-08-09 MKS Żak Biała Podlaska  5.28 PB  
 6 OLECHNO Kinga 2000-05-11 UKS Czwórka Białystok PD 5.19 PB  
 7 SUSZYŃSKA Karolina 2007-01-01 niestowarzyszona ... 4.42 
 8 PODLIPNIAK Weronika 2007-01-01 niestowarzyszona ... 4.12 
 9 NAJDYHOR Lena 2007-11-03 KS AZS-AWF Biała Podlaska  3.65 
 10 BORKOWSKA Wiktoria 2007-01-01 KS AZS-AWF Biała Podlaska  3.62 
 11 KWIATKOWSKA Aleksandra 2005-01-01 KS AZS-AWF Biała Podlaska  3.38 
 ŻEBROWSKA Magdalena 5.84 6.21 6.05 6.24 x x 
 +2.1 +0.5 +1.7 +0.2 - - 
 MŁODAWSKA Karolina x 5.88 5.29 5.78 x x 
 - +2.2 -0.3 +0.7 - - 
 BARGIELSKA Katarzyna x x 5.61 5.80 x 5.80 
 - - +2.3 +1.9 - +1.1 
 SUSZYŃSKA Dominika 5.32 5.24 5.34 5.35 5.26 5.07 
 +1.3 +1.2 +1.1 +1.0 +1.3 +2.4 
 OSIPIUK Klaudia 5.23 4.85 5.28 x 4.70 x 
 +1.3 +1.3 +0.1 - +1.3 - 
 OLECHNO Kinga x 5.05 5.19 5.05 x x 
 - +2.5 +1.0 +2.1 - - 
 SUSZYŃSKA Karolina 4.15 4.42 4.38 4.20 4.13 4.20 
 +1.6 +0.9 +0.5 +1.0 -0.1 +0.2 
 PODLIPNIAK Weronika x x 4.02 4.12 3.89 3.86 
 - - +2.7 +1.6 -0.1 +0.2 
 NAJDYHOR Lena 3.61 3.65 3.49 - - - 
 +0.8 +2.5 +0.9 
 BORKOWSKA Wiktoria 3.62 3.50 3.48 - - - 
 +1.0 +0.5 +0.9 
 KWIATKOWSKA Aleksandra 3.38 29 3.23 - - - 
 +1.4 +2.4 +3.0 


